Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

NEWS RELEASE

July 26, 2023 Prestige International Group

Announcement of the first-time selection as a component of "FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index"

Prestige International Inc. (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; CEO: Shinichi Tamagami; hereinafter "PI") is pleased to announce that it has been selected as a component of the "FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index" for the first time.

The FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index is an index created by FTSE Russell which reflects the performance of Japanese companies demonstrating outstanding Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices in their respective sectors and is designed to be sector neutral.

▼ About the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index https://www.ftserussell.com/products/indices/blossom-japan

The company has been selected as component of two ESG indexes used by the GPIF (The Government Pension Investment Fund), which manages Japan's public pension funds as benchmarks for ESG investment of the Japanese stocks: The FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index and the MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN)".

Through our business activities, we will continue to promote initiatives aimed at realize a decarbonized and resource-recycling society, and to reduce the burden on the global environment and local communities, as the PI Group strives to carry out activities that are in harmony with the environment and society.

▼ Initiatives of PI Group https://www.prestigein.com/english/sustainability/

For Further Information on This Press Release

Prestige International Inc.
Public Relations Department
TEL: +81-80-5968-0024 or +81-80-5968-0717

MAIL: <u>pi-pr@prestigein.com</u> <u>https://www.prestigein.com/</u>